Результаты регионального этапа Всероссийской олимпиады школьников по химии  (2023 - 2024 учебный год)   11 класс

	№
	Фамилия*
	Имя*
	Отчество*
	Шифр
	Теоретический тур
	Экспериментальный тур
	Итоговый балл
	Рейтинг (место)

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	Всего
	
	
	

	1.
	Лакоза
	Татьяна
	Юрьевна
	11-18
	4
	1
	2
	5
	13
	25
	16,5
	41,5
	

	2.
	Гуменюк
	Евгений
	Евгеньевич
	11-21
	3,5
	4,5
	1
	1
	6
	16
	18
	34
	

	3.
	Рафальский
	Вадим
	Александрович
	11-4
	5,5
	0
	0
	0
	4
	9,5
	24,5
	34
	

	4.
	Сапункова
	Кира
	Андреевна
	11-17
	0
	0
	0
	2,5
	5
	7,5
	13,25
	20,75
	

	5.
	Черкасов
	Алексей
	Олегович
	11-20
	2
	2
	0
	0
	1
	5
	15
	20
	

	6.
	Окан
	Альп
	Октаевич
	11-15
	3
	0
	1
	2,5
	0
	6,5
	13
	19,5
	

	7.
	Ахмедова 
	Тензиле
	Руслановна
	11-9
	4,5
	0
	0
	0,5
	0
	5
	13
	18
	

	8.
	Серик
	Александр
	Андреевич
	11-16
	3
	0
	2
	1
	0
	6
	12
	18
	

	9.
	Крутый
	Сергей
	Александрович
	11-3
	3,5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3,5
	13,5
	17
	

	10.
	Эмирвелиева
	Эвелина
	Эльмаровна
	11-10
	4
	0
	0
	1
	0
	5
	12
	17
	

	11.
	Мананникова
	Софья
	Дмитриевна
	11-7
	1,5
	0
	0
	1
	0
	2,5
	12
	14,5
	

	12.
	Акимова
	Севиля
	Исмаиловна
	11-8
	4,5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4,5
	9,5
	14
	

	13.
	Зотов
	Александр
	Сергеевич
	11-11
	3,5
	0
	0
	1
	2
	6,5
	6
	12,5
	

	14.
	Абдурахманов
	Олег
	Андреевич
	11-5
	5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	7
	12
	

	15.
	Ястремская
	Ева
	Кирилловна
	11-1
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	9
	12
	

	16.
	Гючтекин 
	Якуб
	Рузяр Мюрсельевич
	11-19
	0
	0
	0
	1,5
	5
	6,5
	4
	10,5
	

	17.
	Сейтягяев
	Люман
	Усеинович
	11-2
	3
	0
	4
	1
	0
	8
	2
	10
	

	18.
	Фенюк
	Владислав
	Витальевич
	11-6
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	2
	5
	

	19.
	Вялков
	Владислав
	Анатольевич
	11-12
	0,5
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1,5
	3
	4,5
	

	20.
	Сенновская
	Анастасия
	Дмитриевна
	11-13
	3,5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3,5
	1
	4,5
	

	21.
	Иванилова 
	Ксения
	Витальевна
	11-14
	1,5
	0
	0
	0,75
	0
	2,25
	1
	3,25
	





Председатель жюри  ___________________________________ К.В. Работягов


	Члены жюри:
	____________
	О.В. Вяткина
	____________
	О.В. Новикова
	___________
	Е.В. Брага
	____________
	А.Н. Гусев

	
	____________
	В.В. Кордубан
	____________
	В.Ю.Осельская
	___________
	Е.Е. Нетреба
	____________
	А.И. Поддубов

	
	____________
	В.В. Цикалов
	____________
	Е.А. Сарнит
	___________
	Н.М. Самойлова
	____________
	Ю.В. Бородулина

	
	____________
	В.Н. Цикалова
	____________
	Е.В. Роенко
	___________
	Л.Е. Исаева-Скрипченко
	

	
	____________
	И.Б. Темная
	____________
	М.К. Токарев  
	___________
	М.А Голубева-Эмирусеинова
	

	
	____________
	Н.Р. Закирова
	____________
	С.Б. Шафорост
	___________
	Е.А. Подхватилина
	







Результаты регионального этапа Всероссийской олимпиады школьников по химии  (2023 - 2024 учебный год)   10 класс

	№
	Фамилия*
	Имя*
	Отчество*
	Шифр
	Теоретический тур
	Экспериментальный тур
	Итоговый балл
	Рейтинг (место)

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	Всего
	
	
	

	1.
	Воронцов
	Никита
	Дмитриевич
	10-15
	2
	7
	0
	3,5
	0
	12,5
	23
	35,5
	

	2.
	Романовская
	София
	Дмитриевна
	10-3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	22
	22
	

	3.
	Ковальков
	Николай
	Игоревич
	10-16
	1
	2
	0
	1
	0
	4
	16
	20
	

	4.
	Журавский
	Степан
	Антонович
	10-14
	1
	2
	0
	0
	0
	3
	14,5
	17,5
	

	5.
	Бутаков
	Александр
	Васильевич
	10-8
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	16
	16
	

	6.
	Логвиненко
	Глеб
	Александрович
	10-5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	16
	16
	

	7.
	Филоненко 
	Ангелина
	Александровна
	10-6
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	15
	16
	

	8.
	Крюкова
	Софья
	Алексеевна
	10-10
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	14
	15
	

	9.
	Процко
	София
	Викторовна
	10-13
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	15
	15
	

	10
	Пешков
	Матвей
	Александрович
	10-11
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	14
	14
	

	11
	Дюжев 
	Артем
	Артемович
	10-17
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	10
	11
	

	12
	Тонаканян
	Наре
	Давидовна
	10-9
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	10
	10
	

	13
	Бондаренко
	Олеся
	Викторовна
	10-12
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	9
	9
	

	14
	Мельникова
	Дарья
	Андреевна
	10-4
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	7
	8
	

	15
	Огородник
	Арина
	Сергеевна
	10-7
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	8
	

	16
	Вовк
	Матвей
	Александрович
	10-2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	6
	

	17
	Иванова
	Таисия
	Павловна
	10-1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	

	18
	Комбаков
	Мирон
	Андреевич
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	21
	21
	




Председатель жюри  ___________________________________ К.В. Работягов


	Члены жюри:
	____________
	О.В. Вяткина
	____________
	О.В. Новикова
	___________
	Е.В. Брага
	____________
	А.Н. Гусев

	
	____________
	В.В. Кордубан
	____________
	В.Ю.Осельская
	___________
	Е.Е. Нетреба
	____________
	А.И. Поддубов

	
	____________
	В.В. Цикалов
	____________
	Е.А. Сарнит
	___________
	Н.М. Самойлова
	____________
	Ю.В. Бородулина

	
	____________
	В.Н. Цикалова
	____________
	Е.В. Роенко
	___________
	Л.Е. Исаева-Скрипченко
	

	
	____________
	И.Б. Темная
	____________
	М.К. Токарев  
	___________
	М.А Голубева-Эмирусеинова
	

	
	____________
	Н.Р. Закирова
	____________
	С.Б. Шафорост
	___________
	Е.А. Подхватилина
	






Результаты регионального этапа Всероссийской олимпиады школьников по химии  (2023 - 2024 учебный год)   9 класс

	№
	Фамилия*
	Имя*
	Отчество*
	Шифр
	Теоретический тур
	Экспериментальный тур
	Итоговый балл
	Рейтинг (место)

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	Всего
	
	
	

	1.
	Маслов
	Михаил
	Сергеевич
	9-17
	2
	0
	3
	1
	2
	8
	24,5
	32,5
	[bookmark: _GoBack]

	2.
	Полякова 
	София
	Игоревна
	9-13
	2
	7
	0
	0
	0
	9
	15,75
	24,75
	

	3.
	Сдобнова 
	Елизавета
	Андреевна
	9-14
	2
	0
	1
	1
	0
	4
	19,5
	23,5
	

	4.
	Будько
	Ксения
	Ярославовна
	9-2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	22,25
	23,25
	

	5.
	Адаманов
	Мустафа
	Усеинович
	9-15
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	21,75
	22,75
	

	6.
	Шубина
	Вероника
	Максимовна
	9-10
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	3
	19,25
	22,25
	

	7.
	Звягинцев 
	Владимир
	Александрович
	9-16
	0
	0
	0
	0,5
	2
	2,5
	19
	21,5
	

	8.
	Нехорошев
	Ярослав
	Дмитриевич
	9-3
	0
	0
	6
	0
	0
	6
	11,75
	17,75
	

	9.
	Молчанова 
	Елизавета
	Сергеевна
	9-19
	2,5
	0
	1
	0
	0
	3,5
	13,75
	17,25
	

	10
	Аблязов 
	Эдем
	Кашифович
	9-18
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1,5
	2,5
	13,25
	15,75
	

	11
	Ткаченко
	Ольга
	Евгеньевна
	9-20
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	14
	15
	

	12
	Ибрагимов 
	Ибраим
	Рустемович
	9-7
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	13,5
	14,5
	

	13
	Багиров
	Керим
	Ахтемович
	9-11
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	12,75
	12,75
	

	14
	Конопацкий
	Михаил
	Виктрович
	9-4
	0
	0
	3
	0
	0
	3
	9,75
	12,75
	

	15
	Мовсисян
	Гаяне
	Геворговна
	9-11
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	11,75
	12,75
	

	16
	Скибинюк
	Илья
	Максимович
	9-1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	11,25
	12,25
	

	17
	Гмыря
	София
	Александровна
	9-8
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	8
	

	18
	Сейтвелиева  
	Сабина
	Роллановна
	9-5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	7,25
	7,25
	

	19
	Баева
	Кира
	Александровна
	9-6
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	5
	

	20
	Меметов
	Темур
	Серанович
	9-9
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4,25
	4,25
	

	21
	Полупанова
	Полина
	Алексеевна
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	14,25
	14,25
	




Председатель жюри  ___________________________________ К.В. Работягов


	Члены жюри:
	____________
	О.В. Вяткина
	____________
	О.В. Новикова
	___________
	Е.В. Брага
	____________
	А.Н. Гусев

	
	____________
	В.В. Кордубан
	____________
	В.Ю.Осельская
	___________
	Е.Е. Нетреба
	____________
	А.И. Поддубов

	
	____________
	В.В. Цикалов
	____________
	Е.А. Сарнит
	___________
	Н.М. Самойлова
	____________
	Ю.В. Бородулина

	
	____________
	В.Н. Цикалова
	____________
	Е.В. Роенко
	___________
	Л.Е. Исаева-Скрипченко
	

	
	____________
	И.Б. Темная
	____________
	М.К. Токарев  
	___________
	М.А Голубева-Эмирусеинова
	

	
	____________
	Н.Р. Закирова
	____________
	С.Б. Шафорост
	___________
	Е.А. Подхватилина
	



